Square Sliding Shower Door Installation Guide
Sliding Shower Door Installation Guide: Contents
SD19
SD16
SD16
SD19
SD15
SD15

SD9
3X
2”
SD12 SD13
1X4X
1
1/
2”
Step 3  	 - Along the drawn level line (on the Fixed Panel side
of shower enclosure), mark 75” from floor. Using a 1/4” drill bit,
you will drill the hole and install the Rod Holder (SD20).
Step 5	 - If necessary, trim Rod to fit your shower enclosure. Model numbers & opening adjustability below.
Measure your opening width and the rod should be 1” less than this measurement. For example if your opening measurement is 47” your
rod length should be 46”.  VERY IMPORTANT: When cutting rod YOU MUST cut rod at opposite end to the Fixing Clamps
(the 2 circular clamps that hold the Fixed Panel to the Rod).
SQSLD-48 = 44” - 48”
SQSLD-52 = 48” - 52”
SQSLD-56 = 52” - 56”
SQSLD-60 = 56” - 60”
SQSLD-64 = 60” - 64”
SQSLD-68 = 64” - 68”
SQSLD-72 = 68” - 72”
IMPORTANT: DO NOT trim the end of the Rod that has the Fixing
Clamps. Trim the opposite end of Rod.
Trim this end of Rod.
Sliding Shower Door Installation Guide